

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:12114588

WBS No:TBD

County:Chatham and Montgomery

Maintenance and replacement of cable Guiderail and Guardrail components as needed.

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2024 at 2:00 PM

				B & L Construction Enterprises, Inc.	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Emergency Call Back Mobilization	20.00	EA	\$1.00	\$20.00
2	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure)	40.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00
3	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	55.00	EA	\$800.00	\$44,000.00
4	New Post and Hardware for Cable Guiderail	400.00	EA	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
5	Replace/Repair J-Hooks for Cable Guiderail	40.00	EA	\$2.00	\$80.00
6	Retension	110.00	EA	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
7	Splice	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00
8	Turnbuckles	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00
9	Guardrail Removal	4,000.00	LFT	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
10	Shop Curve (Various Radii)	100.00	LFT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
11	Terminal End Section	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
12	Steel Beam Guardrail (with Steel Post)	600.00	LFT	\$28.00	\$16,800.00
13	Additional Guardrail Post (Steel)	50.00	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
14	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (8'Steel)	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
15	Additional Offset Blocks (Recycled plastic or recycled composite)	5.00	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00
16	Buffer End Section for CAT-1 Sections	5.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
17	Guardrail with Pre-punched Holes for Cable Assembly (Rail Only)	25.00	LFT	\$1.00	\$25.00
18	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	2,000.00	LFT	\$18.00	\$36,000.00
19	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1	5.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
20	Guardrail End Unit, Type TL-2	10.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Guardrail End Unit, Type TL-3	20.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
22	Guardrail Anchor Unit Type B-77	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
23	Impact Attenuator Type TL-3	5.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
24	Non-Gated MASH Compliant Impact Attenuator, Without Cement	2.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
25	Non-Gated MASH Compliant Impact Attenuator, With Cement	2.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
26	Guardrail Anchor Unit Type B-83	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	Guardrail Delineators (Permanent, Crystal)	2.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00
28	Guardrail Delineators (Permanent, Yellow)	2.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00
29	Quadguard TL-2 (3-Bay/4 Cartridges)	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
30	Repair Quadguard Replace Cartridges Each Cartridge	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
31	Thrie Beam Guardrail	50.00	LFT	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
32	WTR Transition Section	2.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
33	Tubular Guardrail	100.00	LFT	\$225.00	\$22,500.00

				B & L Construction Enterprises, Inc.	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
34	Remove and Reset Guardrail	100.00	LFT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
35	Nose Repair	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
36	Side Panels Each Panel Repair	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
37	Reset Conc. Anchor for Cable Guiderail	5.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
38	NonGalvanized Steel Beem Guardrail (Composite Posts)	75.00	LFT	\$16.00	\$1,200.00
39	NonGalvanized Additional Post (Steel)	2.00	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00
40	NonGalvanized Type TL-3 End Unit	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
41	NonGalvanized CAT-1 End Unit	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
42	Structure Anchor Unit, Anchorage on Box Culvert	2.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
43	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type BP-37	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

\$674,240.00

Bidder No. 1: B & L Construction Enterprises, Inc.